3

Public

Group Headline Figures

(in € million) 9M23 9M22
%

Change
3Q23 3Q22

%

Change
LTM

Revenue (Turnover) 280.0 301.7 -7.2% 104.8 96.9 8.1% 371.1

GGR 262.2 256.6 2.2% 98.6 88.1 11.9% 349.5

OPEX1 (76.5) (70.2) 8.9% (29.6) (20.8) 42.6% (106.1)

EBITDA2 101.0 88.0 14.7% 38.2 33.0 15.9% 135.8

EBITDA Margin (% on

Revenue)
36.1% 29.2% + 6.9pps 36.5% 34.0% + 2.4pps 36.6%

EBITDA Margin (% on

GGR)
38.5% 34.3% + 4.2pps 38.7% 37.4% + 1.3pps 38.9%

Capital Structure

Optimization expenses
- (1.1) -100.0% - (0.8) -100.0% (0.1)

D&A (48.6) (53.8) -9.7% (16.7) (17.2) -3.2% (64.8)

EBT 32.1 19.4 65.8% 15.8 11.3 39.3% 42.5

EBT Margin (%) 11.5% 6.4% + 5.1pps 15.1% 11.7% + 3.4pps 11.5%

NIATMI 9.0 (0.5) - 4.6 0.1 6820.9% 21.4

Total Assets 603.1 620.9 - - - - -

Gross Debt 580.2 608.4 - - - - -

Net Debt 458.2 509.6 - - - - -

Operating Cash Flow

from total operations
97.6 67.7 44.1% 47.8 26.3 81.8% 126.1

CAPEX (22.2) (15.2) 46.0% (8.2) (4.7) 73.0% (33.5)

Adjusted Equity following Share Capital Increase

(in € million) 9M23 SCI SCI Fees (est.) Pro-Forma

Share Capital 111.4 69.8 0.0 181.2

Share Premium 62.1 65.2 (4.5) 122.7

Other Equity Elements (274.6) 0.0 (0.1) (274.7)

Total Equity attributable

to Shareholders of the

Parent

(101.1) 135.0 (4.7) 29.3

Non-Controlling Interest 19.7 0.0 0.0 19.7

Total Shareholders'

Equity
(81.4) 135.0 (4.7) 49.0

Net Leverage ratio 3.4x   2.4x

1 OPEX line presented excludes the capital structure optimization expenses.
2 The Group defines “EBITDA” as “Operating Profit/(Loss) before tax” adjusted for the figures “Profit/(loss) from equity

method consolidations”, “Profit/(loss) to net monetary position”, “Exchange Differences”, “Interest and related income”,

“Interest and similar expenses”, “Income/(expenses) from participations and investments”, “Write-off and impairment loss of